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DATE: 25-06-2018

KEY HEADLINES

> Business confidence among Asian companies rose in the first quarter to
the highest level in seven years, a Thomson Reuters/INSEAD survey
showed, as a fresh surge by the Chinese economy offset concerns
about rising trade barriers.

> The euro climbed half a percent on Friday after stronger than expected
French business activity in June raised hopes that concerns about a
widening slowdown in the eurozone in the second quarter may be
slightly overdone.

> The U.S. current account deficit widened in the first quarter, driven by
increases in goods imports, the Commerce Department said on
Wednesday in a report that also showed U.S. firms paid more than $300
billion in dividends from repatriated earnings.

Currency pair

Currencies | 22/06/2018 | 15/06/2018 | Change(%)
USDINR 67.83 68.10 -0.39
EURINR 79.00 79.00 0.00
GBPINR 90.10 90.48 -0.41
JPYINR 61.61 61.57 0.06
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Technical Outlook—

» On the weekly chart a red candle is formed
» Indicator RSI (14) is in bullish crossover on the Daily chart
» 13 SMA and 50 SMA are in bullish Crossover

The near term trend looks strong, going forwards on the upper end price may move towards
70.30

Support-Resistance

LTP S1 S2 R1 R2
67.83 66.10 65.10 69.30 70.30
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Avg(CloseLine:S:200), EMA(CloseLine:21)
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Technical Outlook—

» On the daily chart, a inverse cup and handle pattern is formed
> Indicator RSI (14) will be bullish crossover on the Daily chart
» 13 SMA and 50 SMA is in bullish Crossover

The short term trend looks either in uptrend or in consolidation; on the upper end the pair may
move towards 82

Support-Resistance

LTP S1 S2 R1 R2
79 78 76.50 80.50 82
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limmmll_mlglmljdglmﬂlnuhm,.,.u.umnhnm;mmu@IiIlllllmimlnnlnilnmIllhhum\lnhhmmmm“muumnmmml||||I“llh.nhlllllnlllll|H|7|||||h||||||||\ll|i|hlm|1|||||||l|

Heikin As ed_Open High Le

Technical Outlook—

> A green candle is formed in the weekly chart
> Indicator RSI (14) is in a bullish crossover
> A Bullish harami pattern is formed on the weekly chart

The short term trend looks upwards; on the upper end the pair may move towards 92.50

Support-Resistance

LTP S1 S2 R1 R2
90.10 89 88. 91.30 92.50
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Avg(CloselLine:5:200), EMA(CloseLine:21)
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Technical Outlook—

» The Trend is in Sidewards consolidation pattern
» Indicator RSI (14) is in a bearish crossover
» 13 SMA and 50 SMA are in bearish crossover

The short term trend looks upwards; on the upper end the pair may move towards 63 and
63.50

Support-Resistance

LTP S1 S2 R1 R2
61.61 60.50 59.50 62.60 63.60
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Most Important Event in the This Week:

Date
25/06/2018

25/06/2018
26/06/2018
27/06/2018
27/06/2018
27/06/2018
27/06/2018
28/06/2018
29/06/2018
29/06/2018
29/06/2018

29/06/2018

Disclaimer:

Currency

EUR
usbD
usb

GBP
usbD

usD
usb
usD
EUR
GBP
GBP

EUR

Event

German Ifo Business Climate Index
New Home Sales (May)

CB Consumer Confidence (Jun)

BoE Gov Carney Speaks

Core Durable Goods Orders (MoM)
(May)

Pending Home Sales (MoM) (May)
Crude Oil Inventories
GDP (QoQ) (Q1)
German Uneployment Change (Jun)
GDP (QoQ) (Q1)
GDP (YoY) (Q1)

CPI (YaY) (Jun)

Forecast

666K

128.0

0.5%

2.2%

0.1%
1.2%
2.0%

Previous
102.2
662K

128.0

0.9%
-1.3%
-5.914M
2.2%
-11K
0.1%
1.2%

1.9%

This report, which contains information based on research carried by or on behalf of Bonanza Portfolio Limited, is neither advice nor any offer to sell or
a solicitation to buy any securities, it contains information for the intended recipient only and no other person. Further the intended recipient is also
advised to exercise restraint in placing any dependence on this report, as the sender, Bonanza Portfolio Limited, neither claims nor guarantees the
accuracy of any information neither contained herein nor assumes any responsibility in relation to losses arising from the errors of fact, opinions
contained herein or the dependence placed on the same. The information herein may change any time due to the volatile market conditions, and may
not be accurate, complete or exhaustive, the recipient therefore is advised to use his own discretion and judgment, while entering into any
transactions, whatsoever. Further, Banana, its directors employees and associates may or may not have trading or investment positions in the
securities mentioned herein.
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