WEEKLY FOREX

DATE: 25-06-2018

KEY HEADLINES

- Business confidence among Asian companies rose in the first quarter to the highest level in seven years, a Thomson Reuters/INSEAD survey showed, as a fresh surge by the Chinese economy offset concerns about rising trade barriers.
- The euro climbed half a percent on Friday after stronger than expected French business activity in June raised hopes that concerns about a widening slowdown in the eurozone in the second quarter may be slightly overdone.
- The U.S. current account deficit widened in the first quarter, driven by increases in goods imports, the Commerce Department said on Wednesday in a report that also showed U.S. firms paid more than \$300 billion in dividends from repatriated earnings.

Currency pair

Currencies	22/06/2018	15/06/2018	Change(%)
USDINR	67.83	68.10	-0.39
EURINR	79.00	79.00	0.00
GBPINR	90.10	90.48	-0.41
JPYINR	61.61	61.57	0.06

USDINR



Technical Outlook-

- > On the weekly chart a red candle is formed
- > Indicator RSI (14) is in bullish crossover on the Daily chart
- > 13 SMA and 50 SMA are in bullish Crossover

The near term trend looks strong, going forwards on the upper end price may move towards 70.30

LTP	S1	S2	R1	R2
67.83	66.10	65.10	69.30	70.30

EURINR



Technical Outlook-

- > On the daily chart, a inverse cup and handle pattern is formed
- > Indicator RSI (14) will be bullish crossover on the Daily chart
- > 13 SMA and 50 SMA is in bullish Crossover

The short term trend looks either in uptrend or in consolidation; on the upper end the pair may move towards 82

LTP	S1	S2	R1	R2	
79	78	76.50	80.50	82	

GBPINR



Technical Outlook-

- > A green candle is formed in the weekly chart
- > Indicator RSI (14) is in a bullish crossover
- > A Bullish harami pattern is formed on the weekly chart

The short term trend looks upwards; on the upper end the pair may move towards 92.50

LTP	S1	S2	R1	R2	
90.10	89	88.	91.30	92.50	

JPYINR



Technical Outlook-

- > The Trend is in Sidewards consolidation pattern
- > Indicator RSI (14) is in a bearish crossover
- > 13 SMA and 50 SMA are in bearish crossover

The short term trend looks upwards; on the upper end the pair may move towards 63 and 63.50

LTP	S1	S2	R1	R2
61.61	60.50	59.50	62.60	63.60

Most Important Event in the This Week:

Date	Currency	Event	Forecast	Previous
25/06/2018	EUR	German Ifo Business Climate Index		102.2
25/06/2018	USD	New Home Sales (May)	666K	662K
26/06/2018	USD	CB Consumer Confidence (Jun)	128.0	128.0
27/06/2018	GBP	BoE Gov Carney Speaks		
27/06/2018	USD	Core Durable Goods Orders (MoM) (May)	0.5%	0.9%
27/06/2018	USD	Pending Home Sales (MoM) (May)		-1.3%
27/06/2018	USD	Crude Oil Inventories		-5.914M
28/06/2018	USD	GDP (QoQ) (Q1)	2.2%	2.2%
29/06/2018	EUR	German Uneployment Change (Jun)	-8K	-11K
29/06/2018	GBP	GDP (QoQ) (Q1)	0.1%	0.1%
29/06/2018	GBP	GDP (YoY) (Q1)	1.2%	1.2%
29/06/2018	EUR	CPI (YoY) (Jun)	2.0%	1.9%

RESEARCH BONANZA

FOREIGN CURRENCY SEGMENT

Disclaimer:

This report, which contains information based on research carried by or on behalf of Bonanza Portfolio Limited, is neither advice nor any offer to sell or a solicitation to buy any securities, it contains information for the intended recipient only and no other person. Further the intended recipient is also advised to exercise restraint in placing any dependence on this report, as the sender, Bonanza Portfolio Limited, neither claims nor guarantees the accuracy of any information neither contained herein nor assumes any responsibility in relation to losses arising from the errors of fact, opinions contained herein or the dependence placed on the same. The information herein may change any time due to the volatile market conditions, and may not be accurate, complete or exhaustive, the recipient therefore is advised to use his own discretion and judgment, while entering into any transactions, whatsoever. Further, Banana, its directors employees and associates may or may not have trading or investment positions in the securities mentioned herein.